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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 41

 16,825 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 388 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 114 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,328 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,328 

 10,580 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,066 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 785 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 495 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 306 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINDY PARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DOGMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEC KLEBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAT PICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINY NUSSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,252 

Unrecorded  1,076 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 42

 17,776 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 362 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,312 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,312 

 14,723 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 861 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 199 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,369 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 269 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 ALIZIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MARTIN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE KRENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY PROVOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DRYBURGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILAD SAFANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE PRAUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BECKFORD-BURRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HAROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY BEN-MOSHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON PUERST (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,444 

Unrecorded  868 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 43

 20,400 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 427 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 284 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,111 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,111 

 17,552 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 528 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 149 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,754 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 391 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 2 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELIA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA MOSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES C LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARREN NESRITI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. CORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIFA BARDELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICO CLEFFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANEHISI COATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE PIRRONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,400 

Unrecorded  711 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 44

 22,521 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 339 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 235 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,095 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,095 

 14,814 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,269 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 644 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,666 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 438 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 ADAM WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA D.GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD WOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA GULICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRADFORD S. LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MC CORHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOIRE SICHEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAU GARFINKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELANEY PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH YEAMPIEKRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KOSLUFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PERLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOESPH CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTORIO SLOME (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSKAR ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QI XIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED NUGENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCHERBCHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY OPENDHAL (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 44

 1 YITTY GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL NEIGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,884 

Unrecorded  1,211 

Assembly District 45

 11,189 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 259 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,544 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,544 

 5,131 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,794 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 664 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 394 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 364 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 2 ANDY WEISSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA S. SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN SHAMAH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SHAMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAMUS CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON RABIN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM TAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,367 

Unrecorded  1,177 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 46

 18,804 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 568 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 172 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,549 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,549 

 8,708 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,763 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,066 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 682 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 392 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 BRADFORD S. LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE ALLOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL-YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL KOENIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON PAULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SCHERBCHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,633 

Unrecorded  1,916 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 47

 10,368 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 284 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 91 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,743 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,743 

 4,441 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,897 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 621 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 352 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 253 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 BRAIN LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,572 

Unrecorded  1,171 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 48

 15,034 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 174 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 174 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,382 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,382 

 7,401 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,049 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 1,139 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 497 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 339 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 BILLY JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SCLWARTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV A SCHEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAISY MELARED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEARY SHRAIBIBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY STEINWURTZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINDA FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL PERLSTEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL MARGUILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLTY SPIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RATZI RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARI SITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLOMOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMA WECHSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPPY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YANKOV FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL L. PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA TABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOKY SIMKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL FRIED (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,469 

Page 9 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Unrecorded  2,913 

Assembly District 49

 8,204 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 211 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,481 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,481 

 3,495 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,114 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 560 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 289 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 143 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GADON HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE SOLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL M.WITKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ABBATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,611 

Unrecorded  870 

Page 10 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 50

 14,413 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 159 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 247 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,820 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,820 

 10,029 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,281 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 258 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,794 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 436 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 BRETTON BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE TAFOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONIA PIERSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH RUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELNEST TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEATHER LETZKUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIN BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT HOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY TOMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCES MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SUPLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY LOCKLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MARKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 THEODORE HAMM (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,836 

Unrecorded  984 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 51

 12,517 PUBLIC COUNTER

 58 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 172 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 142 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,889 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,889 

 8,331 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,366 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 309 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,413 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 269 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA LOUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA DORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HODGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO PENA LLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE ZEICHNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE ELLIOTT NEGRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LOBUGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE MARIE WOLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 THEODORE HAMM (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLAD VIZNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,718 

Unrecorded  1,171 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 52

 31,130 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 577 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 398 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,110 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,110 

 23,027 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,876 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 348 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,011 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 627 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 AMY BLEEDLOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SMURDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRADFORD S. LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKE CHILDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE CUTNEY BENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GASTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHALSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY RAPISARDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE REGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAROLINA KLYUCHINKOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN AEURWEEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KNOX HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MANDRACHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIA PREZIOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RICH-MELISSINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL BERK RAUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVE JOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBAUESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELBY HOOD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 52

 1 SHIRLEY CHISOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS PROULX (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA KRUG (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVI LIEEUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,953 

Unrecorded  1,157 

Assembly District 53

 13,908 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 114 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 212 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,245 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,245 

 10,041 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 839 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 176 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,392 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 350 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 2 CHOIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OCASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LETZKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABORI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CEBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FLINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN SHORE (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,819 

Unrecorded  1,426 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 54

 10,537 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 113 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 162 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,812 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,812 

 8,721 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 482 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 99 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 614 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 154 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 AERIAL EAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RIFFLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN LUTTRULL (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR ESCORAVES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,081 

Unrecorded  731 

Assembly District 55

 14,377 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 233 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 257 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,873 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,873 

 13,313 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 239 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 71 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 536 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 100 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 CLIFTON AARON HINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DANUITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,272 

Unrecorded  601 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 56

 18,984 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 323 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 332 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,645 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,645 

 16,854 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 278 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 66 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,518 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 272 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 AMNA SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SCROGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHM GREEMOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH JOYNER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SWERNL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLABOMI ADENEKAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNA TENNY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,004 

Unrecorded  641 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 57

 27,704 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 514 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 433 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,651 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,651 

 22,737 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 461 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 102 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,796 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 477 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMPLE HILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANVSHA VENTAKARAMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT GARTENBUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANNELLE ELAINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHOIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY CAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELISSA REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKA F. KUPCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLYNN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERONIMO SALDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUBA DROZD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GOYANES (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA CURBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COSTAGLIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DD. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT ATWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT SALIERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSYBETH ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,629 

Unrecorded  1,022 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 58

 18,991 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 373 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 143 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,507 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,507 

 18,056 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 302 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 66 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 449 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 75 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 BENN KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRADFORD S. LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT KENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD D.WEEKES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPAL TOMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE A. MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,957 

Unrecorded  550 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 59

 21,088 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 315 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 195 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,598 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,598 

 14,726 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,255 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 914 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 457 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 187 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 CHARLES D. VORDACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MULFATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DELLECAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL DELLAGATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL LORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A LOBARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART D MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,558 

Unrecorded  1,040 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Assembly District 60

 16,844 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 193 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,263 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,263 

 15,593 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 360 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 79 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 443 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 77 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYRIK WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,566 

Unrecorded  697 

Assembly District 64

 5,936 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 136 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,127 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,127 

 2,974 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,875 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 416 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 320 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 98 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 ANDREW P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,687 

Unrecorded  440 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 347,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 95 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,267 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4,173 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  358,085 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  358,085 

 251,247 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 41,955 VITO J. BRUNO (REPUBLICAN)

 8,731 VITO J. BRUNO (CONSERVATIVE)

 27,241 ERIC L. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 6,017 BENJAMIN G. KISSEL (REFORM)

 1 ADAM WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AERIAL EAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIZIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA D.GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMNA SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMPLE HILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY BLEEDLOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MARTIN ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY WEISSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE KRENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANVSHA VENTAKARAMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD WOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA GULICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENN KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY SMURDA (WRITE-IN)

 8 BRADFORD S. LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAIN LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT GARTENBUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETTON BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOKE CHILDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CEA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 CELIA WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM SCLWARTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANNELLE ELAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES D. VORDACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MC CORHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE TAFOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA LOUY (WRITE-IN)

 6 CHOIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOIRE SICHEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE CUTNEY BENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY CAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON AARON HINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY PROVOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GASTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAU GARFINKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DANUITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHALSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID OCASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SCROGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELANEY PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELISSA REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONIA PIERSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA MOSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV A SCHEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT KENWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH RUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH YEAMPIEKRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKA F. KUPCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT STONE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 ELNEST TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY BRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WALTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DRYBURGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KOSLUFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA DORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA S. SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAISY MELARED (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SEDDIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GADON HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 3 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILAD SAFANOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLYNN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY RAPISARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD D.WEEKES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEARY SHRAIBIBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HEATHER LETZKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY STEINWURTZEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINDA FUHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINDY PARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IBRAHM GREEMOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN SHAMAH (WRITE-IN)

 3 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABORI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DOGMY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES C LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANOS MARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE SOLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PERLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 JERONIMO SALDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE ALLOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL PERLSTEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOESPH CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HODGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH JOYNER JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MULFATTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH S. AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RIFFLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE REGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO PENA LLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DELLECAVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIN BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAROLINA KLYUCHINKOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARREN NESRITI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE PRAUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA FORRESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN AEURWEEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL DELLAGATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYA JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADER EL-YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK CEBALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KNOX HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT HOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWANNE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY TOMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MANDRACHIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SWERNL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 LUBA DROZD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIA PREZIOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCILLE ZEICHNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE ELLIOTT NEGRI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCES MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GOYANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTORIO SLOME (WRITE-IN)

 27 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FLINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RICH-MELISSINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA CURBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDEL MARGUILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. CORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COSTAGLIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DD. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL L. MARRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BECKFORD-BURRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL LORGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIRIAM FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLTY SPIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIFA BARDELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN LUTTRULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HANAUER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICK MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SUPLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL BERK RAUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLEC KLEBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVE JOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPAL TOMETI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSKAR ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT ATWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HAROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL M.WITKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEGGY CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A LOBARDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 PETER ABBATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL KOENIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 QI XIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY LOCKLAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RATZI RABINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY BEN-MOSHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICO CLEFFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT SALIERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SHAMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN LAVERNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN SHORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSYBETH ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBAUESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LOBUGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARI SITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAMUS CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ROSENBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON PAULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLOMOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELBY HOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON RABIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMA WECHSLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON PUERST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLABOMI ADENEKAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MARKOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN T. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE WOZNIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART D MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNA TENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE MARIE WOLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANEHISI COATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAT PICOTT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 TED NUGENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE PIRRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE A. MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 7 THEODORE HAMM (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS SCHERBCHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINY NUSSBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAVIS PROULX (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA KRUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY OPENDHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYRIK WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPPY ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 142 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR ESCORAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLAD VIZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MOSELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM TAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAVI LIEEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 YANKOV FOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL L. PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHOSHUA TABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITTY GELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOKY SIMKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL FRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL NEIGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  335,712 

Unrecorded  22,373 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:18:21PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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